(Advocate –Family Court-Solapur) 

 Convener of the Programme: Prof.S.C.Maindargi 

 Total Participants : 102(One Hundred Two ) 

 Description of the activity: 

The programme was inaugurated by lightening the lamp with gracious hands of 

Chief Guest Dr. 

Dr.S.B.Sawant (Director) sir has gave Welcome address and introduce the chief 

guest and felicited by the Director sir with dignitaries on the dias.